

Human Services Committee Meeting Tuesday, 6:15 p.m. August 7, 2018 Administration Building 2nd Floor Committee Room

Agenda

NOTE: UNDER THE KENOSHA COUNTY BOARD RULES OF PROCEDURE ANY REPORT, RESOLUTION, ORDINANCE OR MOTION APPEARING ON THIS AGENDA MAY BE AMENDED, WITHDRAWN, REMOVED FROM THE TABLE, RECONSIDERED OR RESCINDED IN WHOLE OR IN PART AT THIS OR AT FUTURE MEETINGS. NOTICE OF SUCH MOTIONS TO RECONSIDER OR RESCIND AT FUTURE MEETINGS SHALL BE GIVEN IN ACCORDANCE WITH SECTION 2 C OF THE COUNTY BOARD RULES. FURTHERMORE, ANY MATTER DEEMED BY A MAJORITY OF THE BOARD TO BE GERMANE TO AN AGENDA ITEM MAY BE DISCUSSED AND ACTED UPON DURING THE COURSE OF THIS MEETING AND ANY NEW MATTER NOT GERMANE TO AN AGENDA ITEM MAY BE REFERRED TO THE PROPER COMMITTEE. ANY PERSON WHO DESIRES THE PRIVILEGE OF THE FLOOR PRIOR TO AN AGENDA ITEM BEING DISCUSSED SHOULD REQUEST A COUNTY BOARD SUPERVISOR TO CALL SUCH REQUEST TO THE ATTENTION OF THE BOARD CHAIRMAN

- 1. Call To Order / Roll Call
- 2. Citizen's Comments
- 3. Chairman's / Supervisor's Comments
- 4. Approval Of Minutes July 10, 2018
- 5. Resolution To Approve The Appointment Of Amy Mlot To The Kenosha County Workforce Development Board

Documents:

RESOLUTION - AMY MLOT - KC WORKFORCE DEVELOPMENT BOARD.DOC

6. Resolution To Approve The Appointment Of Michael Goebel To The Kenosha County Human Services Board

Documents:

RESOLUTION - MICHAEL GOEBEL - KC HUMAN SERVICES BOARD.DOC

- 7. Presentation: Second Quarter DHS Budget Update By Tammy Capito
- 8. Committee Members Comments
- 9. Any Other Business As Authorized By Law
- 10. Adjournment

KENOSHA COUNTY BOARD OF SUPERVISORS

RESOLUTION NO._____

Subject: RESOLUTION TO APPROVE THE RE-APPOINTMENT OF AMY MLOT TO THE KENOSHA COUNTY WORKFORCE DEVELOPMENT BOARD.								
Original 🖾 Corrected 🗆	2nd Correction Resubmitted							
Date Submitted: August 7, 2018	Date Resubmitted:							
Submitted By:								
Human Services Committee								
Fiscal Note Attached	Legal Note Attached							
Prepared By: John T. Jansen	Signature:							

WHEREAS, pursuant to County Executive Appointment 2018/19-16, the County Executive has appointed Amy Mlot to serve on the Kenosha County Workforce Development Board, and

WHEREAS, the Human Services Committee has reviewed the request of the County Executive for confirmation of his appointment of the above named to serve on the Kenosha County Workforce Development Board and is recommending to the County Board the approval of this appointment,

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the Kenosha County Board of Supervisors confirms the appointment of Amy Mlot to the Kenosha County Workforce Development Board. Amy Mlot's appointment shall be effective immediately and continuing until the 30th day of June 2021, or until a successor is appointed by the County Executive and confirmed by the Kenosha County Board of Supervisors. Amy Mlot will serve without pay. Amy Mlot will be succeeding herself.

HUMAN SERVICES COMMITTEE:		<u>Aye</u>	<u>Nay</u>	<u>Abstain</u>	Excused
	-				
Bill Grady, Chairman		п	п	П	п
Dayvin Hallmon, Vice Chair	-	_			—
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	_				
Andy Berg			_	_	_
	-				
Gabe Nudo	_				
Mike Goebel	-				
	-				
David Celebre					-
Zach Rodriguez	-				

KENOSHA COUNTY BOARD OF SUPERVISORS

RESOLUTION NO._____

Subject: RESOLUTION TO APPROVE THE RE-APPOINTMENT OF MICHAEL GOEBEL TO THE KENOSHA COUNTY HUMAN SERVICES BOARD.								
Original 🖾 Corrected 🗆	2nd Correction Resubmitted							
Date Submitted: August 7, 2018	Date Resubmitted:							
Submitted By: Human Services Committee								
Fiscal Note Attached	Legal Note Attached							
Prepared By: John T. Jansen	Signature:							

WHEREAS, pursuant to County Executive Appointment 2018/19-13, the County Executive has appointed Michael Goebel to serve on the Kenosha County Human Services Board, and

WHEREAS, the Human Services Committee has reviewed the request of the County Executive for confirmation of his appointment of the above named to serve on the Kenosha County Human Services Board and is recommending to the County Board the approval of this appointment,

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the Kenosha County Board of Supervisors confirms the appointment of Michael Goebel to the Kenosha County Human Services Board. Michael Goebel's appointment shall be effective immediately and continuing until the 31st day of December, 2020, or until a successor is appointed by the County Executive and confirmed by the Kenosha County Board of Supervisors. Michael Goebel will serve without pay. Michael Goebel will be succeeding himself.

HUMAN SERVICES COMMITTEE:		<u>Aye</u>	<u>Nay</u>	<u>Abstain</u>	Excused
	-				
Bill Grady, Chairman					
Dayvin Hallmon, Vice Chair	-	_	_	_	
Andy Porg	-				
Andy Berg	-				
Gabe Nudo		п	п	П	п
Mike Goebel	-	-			
	-				
David Celebre					
Zach Rodriguez	-	_	_		